KNOW BEFORE YOU GO (KBYG) George Washington's Town House Ceremony – Saturday 20 JULY 2024 @ 10:00 AM

Event: 250th Anniversary of the Signing of the Fairfax Resolves Commemoration and Plaque Dedication to George Washington, Chairman of the Fairfax Resolves. The event is open to the public.

Address & Location: Washington Way Park, 120 N Pitt Street, Alexandria, VA22314 (see aerial photo below).

Parking: Limited pay street parking is available. There are several parking garages in the vicinity of Washington Way Park (see aerial photo below).

Dress: Business casual for attendees. Program participants: business/colonial attire. Wearing of medals and pins is encouraged except for those in colonial attire.

Wreath Presentations: Three wreaths will be presented representative of all organizations in attendance – 250th Anniversary of the Fairfax Resolves, VASSAR and Fairfax Resolves.

Color Guard: Posting of National, VA state, SAR and 250th flags only – No chapter flags.

POC: Chad Sorrells (703) 870-1307 or Jon Rymer (571) 835-8474.

Notes:

1. Safety: Anticipate high temperature and heat index. Attendees are encouraged to hydrate and bring water. Cool water will be available.

